

## **Proclamation**

The Polish American Congress has declared August to be "Polish American Heritage Month

1985;" and

WHEREAS:

This declaration is in recognition of the tremendous contributions Polish citizens and Polish Americans have made to the United States of America since the American WHEREAS:

Revolution: and

WHEREAS: The State of Minnesota has been blessed with a number of Polish communities renowned

for their pride in their Polish heritage, its preservation, and the hard work, sacrifice, and enjoyment of life that has served for a century as an example to all Minnesotans; and

WHEREAS:

The Polish American community of the East Side of St. Paul and its institutions, the Church of St. Casimir and the Polish American Club, have made significant contributions to the growth and development of this State for which all Minnesotans are grateful;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim Sunday, August 25, 1985, to be

136169 STATE OF MINNESOTA

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FILED AUG 1 5 1985 POLISH AMERICAN HERITAGE DAY

Joan anderson House Secretary of State

in Minnesota, and do hereby commend the Polish American Club of St. Paul and its Ladies' Auxiliary for celebrating and preserving Polish Heritage. Na Zdrowie.

> IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this fourteenth day of August in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eightyfive, and of the State the one hundred twentyseventh.